Warrant #08

8/31/2025

08/01/25 to 08/31/25 AP Activity

$1,020,366.88

08/08/25 Payroll

$662,270.77

08/22/25 Payroll

$495,394.01

Total Warrant

$2,178,031.66

Approved - Board Treasurer
Date

Attest - Board Secretary
Date




Palatine
Park

District Palatine Park District

Vendor Name Payable Number

Bank Code: APBNK — Account Payable Bank Code

Vendor: 102796 - 1 Source Mechanical

1 Source Mechanical
1 Source Mechanical

7645
7650

Vendor: 00120 - 1ST AYD CORPORATION

1ST AYD CORPORATION PSI1803160
1ST AYD CORPORATION PS1804228
1ST AYD CORPORATION PSI805657

Vendor: 100130 - Advanced Turf Solutions, Inc

Advanced Turf Solutions, Inc

Advanced Turf Solutions, Inc

S01337516

501344353

Vendor: 02953 - ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO INC
ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO I... 218429
ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO I... 218429

Vendor: 103053 - Alicia Perrillo

Alicia Perrillo

07312025

Vendor: 102968 - APEX LANDSCAPING INC

APEX LANDSCAPING INC

APEX LANDSCAPING INC

14440

14440

Vendor: 05225 - AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES, INC.

AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES, INC.
AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES, INC.
AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES, INC.

AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES, INC.

AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES, INC.

Vendor: 06731 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIP #1492

ARLINGTON POWER EQUIP #1...
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIP #1...

ARLINGTON POWER EQUIP #1...
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIP #1...

0154928-IN
0155027-IN
0155028-IN
0155028-IN

0155311-IN

243263
244009

244665
244669

Vendor: 102486 - AssureHire Inc

AssureHire Inc
AssureHire Inc

103014
112358

Payment Date

08/13/2025
08/13/2025

08/13/2025
08/13/2025
08/27/2025

08/06/2025

08/27/2025

08/05/2025
08/05/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/05/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025

08/26/2025

08/12/2025
08/19/2025

08/26/2025
08/26/2025

08/07/2025
08/13/2025

Final Warrant August 2025
By Bank Code

Payment Dates 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Clubhouse AC Repairs 02-500-81200-5251-510 964.20
Install HVAC compressor at 02-500-00000-5251-427 1,646.00
Eagle N
Vendor 102796 - 1 Source Mechanical Total: 2,610.20
Safety glasses and gloves 01-012-00000-5300-000 540.11
Sunscreen & poison ivy cream 01-012-00000-5300-000 61.64
Floor cleaner & oil pads for 01-012-00000-5352-000 252.12
fleet . B
Vendor 00120 - 1ST AYD CORPORATION Total: 853.87
Special Event Prep - Turf 02-500-24710-5300-510 514.50
Chemicals
Turf Chemicals 02-500-81200-5320-510 193.50
Vendor 100130 - Advanced Turf Solutions, Inc Total: 708.00
Stump grinder teeth and filter 01-012-00000-5252-000 135.00
Stump grinder teeth and filter 01-012-00000-5352-000 66.95
Vendor 02953 - ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO INC Total; 201.95
Staff Costume Reimbursement 02-280-20280-5300-000 244,01
for James/Giant Peach .
Vendor 103053 - Alicia Perrillo Total: 244.01
Contracted mowing services 01-012-00000-5223-000 21,948.96
for July
Contracted mowing services  01-1120000 9,160.45
for July S
Vendor 102968 - APEX LANDSCAPING INC Total; 31,109.41
Chlorine for FAC 02-580-00000-5352-238 204.75
Bicarb for Eagle Pool 02-580-00000-5328-428 1,329.72
Bicarb & chlorine pump parts  02-580-00000-5328-058 1,309.77
for Birchwood
Bicarb & chlorine pump parts  02-580-00000-5352-058 1,779.64
for Birchwood
Chlorine for Birchwood pool  02-580-00000-5328-058 - 3,722.91
Vendor 05225 - AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES, INC. Total: 8,346.79
Backpack sprayer nozzles 01-012-00000-5329-000 40.47
Mower tires, blades, and 01-012-00000-5352-000 673.33
hardware
Filter and oil for Mule UTV 01-012-00000-5352-000 42.97
Mower belts 01-012-00000-5352-000 315.98
Vendor 06731 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIP #1492 Total: 1,072.75
HR Background Verification 01-024-00000-5296-000 1,558.88
Assurehire Background checks 01-024-00000-5296-000 491.06

August

Vendor 102486 - AssureHire Inc Total:

2,049.94



Final Warrant August 2025

Vendor Name

Vendor: 08220 - BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY CO.INC.

BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY ...

Payable Number

3166187

Vendor: 09117 - BASELINE YOUTH SPORTS, INC

BASELINE YOUTH SPORTS, INC

Vendor: 102816 - Best Quality Facility Services, LLC

SPRING 2025 ADULT

Best Quality Facility Services, ... 54591
Best Quality Facility Services, ... 54591
Best Quality Facility Services, ... 54591
Best Quality Facility Services, ... 54591
Best Quality Facility Services, ... 54591
Best Quality Facility Services, ... 54591

Vendor: 100357 - Blu Petroleum, Inc

Blu Petroleum, Inc SI-21632
Blu Petroleum, Inc SI-21308
Blu Petroleum, Inc S1-22711

Vendor: 07800 - BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC

BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC 70820
BQOJO TURF SUPPLY INC 70821
BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC 70907
BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC 70808
BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC 70908
BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC 70909
BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC 70929

Vendor: 48520 - BRITTANY KOESTER
BRITTANY KOESTER 08202025

Vendor: 13500 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO.
BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PS2018568-1

BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PS2018713-1

Vendor: 14092 - BUSHNELL INCORPORATED
BUSHNELL INCORPORATED 0019988500

Vendor: 18350 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSN.
CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSN. 1521

Vendor: 18110 - Chicago White Sox, Ltd
Chicago White Sox, Ltd 08072025

Vendor: 84935 - CHRISTEON THIELSEN
CHRISTEON THIELSEN 792025
CHRISTEON THIELSEN 7262025

Payment Date

08/13/2025

08/13/2025

08/27/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025

08/12/2025
08/12/2025

08/26/2025

08/13/2025
08/13/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025

08/27/2025
08/27/2025

08/26/2025

08/19/2025

08/26/2025

08/06/2025

08/12/2025

08/07/2025

08/06/2025
08/13/2025

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Urinal repair parts for Falcon ~ 02-500-00000-5351-451 16848
Vendor 08220 - BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY CO.INC. Total: 168.48
CONTRACUAL - UMPIRE FEES - 02-210-26110-5200-000 1,680.00
ADLTSBLEAGUE-ULY
Vendor 09117 - BASELINE YOUTH SPORTS, INC Total: 1,680.00
Hamilton /FAC Cleaning 02-500-00000-5267-000 316.67
Parkside Cleaning 02-500-00000-5267-237 444.44
Community Cleaning 02-500-00000-5267-301 2,000.00
Eagle Cleaning 02-500-00000-5267-427 444.45
Maple Cleaning 02-500-00000-5267-647 444.44
Palatine Hills Golf Club 02-500-81200-5251-510 266.66
Cleaning
Vendor 102816 - Best Quality Facility Services, LLC Total: 3,916.66
Fuel Pump Repairs 02-500-81900-5321-510 204.05
Gasoline & 02-500-81200-5321-510 3,815.70
Diesel/Maintenance Fleet
Fuel for Golf Cart Fleet 02-500-81900-5321-510 143145
Vendor 100357 - Blu Petroleum, Inc Total: 5,451.20
Replacement Drill/Drive 02-500-81200-5325-510 199.00
Turf Chemicals 02-500-81200-5320-510 445.00
Cup Plugs/Supplies 02-500-81200-5300-510 75.00
Fungicide & fertilizer for soccer 01-012-00000-5320-000 1,500.00
fields
Fungicide & fertilizer for soccer 01-012-00000-5322-000 660.00
fields
Fungicide for soccer fields 01-012-00000-5320-000 500.00
Fungicide for soccer fields 01-012-00000-5320-000 _1,000.00
Vendor 07800 - BOJO TURF SUPPLY INC Total: 4,379.00
SUPPLIES - TEAM PRIZE MONEY 02-210-26110-5300-000 350.00
-MUSHBALL LEAGUE o
Vendor 48520 - BRITTANY KOESTER Total: 350.00
Hydraulic oil & filters for 01-012-00000-5352-000 281.87
Kubota 426
Filters and hydraulic oil for 01-012-00000-5352-000 209.83
kubota e
Vendor 13500 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. Total: 491.70
Pipe for roof sump pump at 02-500-00000-5351-051 225.36
Birchwood e
Vendor 14092 - BUSHNELL INCORPORATED Total: 225.36
CDGA Partner Program 02-500-81100-5218-510 _ 1,800.00
Vendor 18350 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSN. Total: 1,800.00
White Sox Baseball Clinic 02-211-26536-5200-000 __200.00
Vendor 18110 - Chicago White Sox, Ltd Total: 200.00
Annual Golf Lift Inspection 02-500-81200-5251-510 180.00
Golf Lift Repairs 02-500-81200-5251-510 i 560.00

Vendor 84935 - CHRISTEON THIELSEN Total: v 740.00



Final Warrant August 2025
Vendor Name Payable Number

Vendor: 19462 - CINTAS CORPORATION #22
CINTAS CORPORATION #22 4238265136
CINTAS CORPORATION #22 4239666411

Vendor: 20615 - COLLEY ELEVATOR CO.

COLLEY ELEVATOR CO. 280372
COLLEY ELEVATOR CO. 283587
COLLEY ELEVATOR CO. 283706
COLLEY ELEVATOR CO. 283710

Payment Date

08/05/2025
08/19/2025

08/13/2025
08/13/2025
08/13/2025
08/13/2025

Vendor: 102410 - Common Sense Turf Management Inc

Common Sense Turf Manage... 25-215

Vendor: 96012 - COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON 8417362222-0725

Vendor: 21701 - CONSERV FS, INC.

CONSERV FS, INC. 65198497
CONSERV FS, INC. 65198911
CONSERV FS, INC. 65199283
CONSERV FS, INC. 65199283
CONSERV FS, INC. 65199539

Vendor: 21845 - CONTECH-MSI CO.
CONTECH-MSI CO. 207923
CONTECH-MSI CO. 208184

Vendor: 22510 - COSTCO
COsTCO 08152025

Vendor: 15100 - CR PROMOTIONS INC.
CR PROMOTIONS INC. 13814

Vendor: 100403 - Current Technologies Corporation
Current Technologies Corporat..15923
Current Technologies Corporat.. 15944
Current Technologies Corporat..15963

Vendor: 102912 - DAN HERNANDEZ
DAN HERNANDEZ 08082025

Vendor: 24530 - DANCE 'N TEES
DANCE 'N TEES 0159

Vendor: 102806 - Davis Equipment Corporation
Davis Equipment Corporation CIi00758

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/06/2025
08/13/2025
08/20/2025
08/20/2025
08/20/2025

08/13/2025
08/13/2025

08/07/2025

08/26/2025

08/06/2025
08/20/2025
08/20/2025

08/19/2025

08/12/2025

08/13/2025

Vendor: 101707 - De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc

De Lage Landen Financial Serv... 590858825
De Lage Landen Financial Serv... 590972412
De Lage Landen Financial Serv... 591073535
De Lage Landen Financial Serv... 591073552
De Lage Landen Financial Serv... 591073766
De Lage Landen Financial Serv... 591111639

08/06/2025
08/06/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025
08/13/2025

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Description (ltem) Account Number

Custodial Supplies
Cintas Delivery

02-500-00000-5251-451
02-500-00000-5251-451

Vendor 19462 - CINTAS CORPORATION #22 Total:

BW Elevator Repair Inv 280372 02-500-00000-5251-051
Elevator Repair 02-500-00000-5251-051
Annual Cat 1 FP 02-500-00000-5251-451
Annual Catl BW 02-500-00000-5251-051

Vendor 20615 - COLLEY ELEVATOR CO. Total:

Contracted school fertilizer
application

01-012-00000-5223-000

Vendor 102410 - Common Sense Turf Management Inc Total:

Hicks Underpass Lights 01-012-00000-5232-000

Vendor 96012 - COMMONWEALTH EDISON Total:

Insecticide/Turf Chemicals 02-500-81200-5320-510
Seed/Greens 02-500-81200-5327-510
Leaf rakes and annual rye grass 01-012-00000-5325-000
Leaf rakes and annual rye grass 01-012-00000-5327-000
Fertilizer/Tees & Fairways 02-500-81200-5322-510

Vendor 21701 - CONSERV FS, INC. Total:

Fire Alarm Repair at CC
Contech Fire Alarm Repair
Clayson-Inv 208184

02-500-00000-5227-301
02-500-00000-5227-236

Vendor 21845 - CONTECH-MSI CO. Total:

Sports Camp Pizza Party 02-211-26536-5300-000

Vendor 22510 - COSTCO Total:

T-shirts for PAFA Spirit 19-933-99330-5300-000

Vendor 15100 - CR PROMOTIONS INC. Total:

Keeper PWM qty 2
Falcon Park cameras
Salto Phase 4 50% down
payment

01-022-00000-5208-000
09-000-00000-6400-000
09-000-00000-6461-000

Vendor 100403 - Current Technologies Corporation Total:

Softball Supplies - 14" softballs 02-210-26110-5300-000

Vendor 102912 - DAN HERNANDEZ Total:

PAFA Spirit T-shirts 19-933-99330-5300-000

Vendor 24530 - DANCE 'N TEES Total:

Tires for Jacobsen mower 01-012-00000-5352-000

Vendor 102806 - Davis Equipment Corporation Total:

CARE copier 02-500-00000-5209-090
Facilities copier 01-022-00000-5209-000
FP copier 02-500-00000-5209-451
CC Reg copier 01-022-00000-5209-000
CC Workroom copier 01-022-00000-5209-000
Clayson BW CHall C&M copiers 01-022-00000-5209-000

Amount

211.01
21101
422.02

245.00
245.00
335.00
335.00

 1,160.00

4,160.00
4,160.00

3009
30.09

65.23
275.00
150.70

82.50
583.50

1,156.93

1,800.00
501.00

2,301.00

278.61
278.61

147291
1,472.91

222.86
9,991.68
10,642.57

20,857.11

5097
50.97

~1,645.60

1,645.60

273.23
273.23

182.05
184.05
184.05
182.05
314.99
1,288.00



Final Warrant August 2025

Vendor Name

De Lage Landen Financial Serv..
De Lage Landen Financial Serv...
De Lage Landen Financial Serv..
De Lage Landen Financial Serv...
De Lage Landen Financial Serv..

Vendor: 24990 - DEFRANCO PLUMBING, INC.

DEFRANCO PLUMBING, INC.

Payable Number

.591111639

591111639

591111639

591282417

.591282889

38549

Vendor: 75215 - E & J Repairs, Inc

E & J Repairs, Inc

29822

Vendor: 103059 - Ema Kolb

Ema Kolb

08202025

Vendor: 102867 - Emilee Peterson

Emilee Peterson

100-18

Vendor: 51909 - ERICK LUNA

ERICK LUNA

08202025

Vendor: 27143 - EVP ACADEMIES, LLC

EVP ACADEMIES, LLC

2834

Vendor: 100670 - FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

31412
31256

31566

31110

31113

31247

31386

31238

31207
31335
31390

31180
31214

31220

31223

31225

31226

31229

31230

Payment Date

08/13/2025
08/13/2025
08/13/2025
08/27/2025
08/27/2025

08/12/2025

08/13/2025

08/26/2025

08/20/2025

08/26/2025

08/06/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Description (item) Account Number

Clayson BW CHall C&M copiers 02-500-00000-5209-051
Clayson BW CHall C&M copiers 02-500-00000-5209-236
Clayson BW CHall C&M copiers 02-500-00000-5209-527
HRC copier 02-402-00000-5209-511
Facilities copier 01-022-00000-5209-000

Vendor 101707 - De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc Total:

Repair of 2" pipe at Falcon 02-500-00000-5251-451

Vendor 24990 - DEFRANCO PLUMBING, INC. Total:

Tow for 244 bus 01-012-00000-5252-000

Vendor 75215 - E & J Repairs, Inc Total: o

SUPPLIES - TEAM PRIZE MONEY 02-210-26110-5300-000
-MUSHBALL LEAGUE

Vendor 103059 - Ema Kolb Total:

Emilee Peterson/sewing
instructor/rec

02-281-20110-5200-000

Vendor 102867 - Emilee Peterson Total:

SUPPLIES - TEAM PRIZE MONEY 02-210-26110-5300-000
-MUSHBALL LEAGUE

Vendor 51909 - ERICK LUNA Total:

EVP luly 2025 Volleyball classes 02-211-26925-5200-000

Vendor 27143 - EVP ACADEMIES, LLC Total:

02-280-20380-5300-000
01-012-00000-5354-000

WEST/PCC MUSIC/REC
HOME DEPOT LOCTITE FOR
BOLTS PARKS

HOME DEPOT EAGLE
PRESCHOOL AC PARTS PARKS
CR FRAUD 02-200-00000-5301-000
FRAUD 02-200-00000-5301-000
NCSI/VOLUNTEER 01-025-00000-5296-000
BACKGROUND CHECKS

WALMART, CANINE CARNIVAL 02-235-24500-5300-000
SUPPLIES

FAC COMCAST SERVICES 6/15- 02-580-00000-5237-238
7/14/25

SPORTS CAMP SUPPLIES
WATER TOYS, KIDS CAMP
DOLLAR TREE, DAY CAMP
SUPPLIES

REVELS,PARTS,PHGC

ARLO CAMERA SERVICE,
HAMILTON, CLAYSON, STABLES
SPLIT - IT COMMUNICATION - 02-500-00000-5237-237
PARKSIDE (14%)

SPLIT - IT COMMUNICATION - 02-500-84100-5237-514
STABLES (14%)

SPLIT - IT COMMUNICATION - 02-500-00000-5237-236
CLAYSON (30%)

SPLIT - IT COMMUNICATION - 02-500-00000-5237-451
FALCON (14%)

SPLIT - IT COMMUNICATION - 02-500-00000-5237-647
MAPLE (14%)

SPLIT - IT COMMUNICATION - 02-500-00000-5237-427
EAGLE (14%)

02-500-00000-5251-427

02-211-26536-5300-000
02-240-27370-5300-000
02-232-23010-5300-000

02-500-81200-5352-510
01-022-00000-5208-000

Amount

199.99
109.99
109.99
104.99

2,100.00

2,100.00

75.00

75.00

1,436.40

15.99
15.96

27.95

-333.28
333.28
333.00

60.43

93.90

26.36
9.24
45.50

808.27
19.99

59.64

59.64

127.80

59.64

59.63

59.64



Final Warrant August 2025

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Vendor Name Payable Number Payment Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31268 08/19/2025 BLACK SHARPIE PENS, CC 01-007-00000-5301-000 8.99
CLOSET

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31299 08/19/2025 SPLIT - COMMUNITY LIDS (50% 02-500-00000-5460-301 118.50
)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31300 08/19/2025 SPLIT - BIRCHWOOD LIDS (50%) 02-500-00000-5460-051 118.50

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31381 08/19/2025 IAPD COMMISSIONER 01-005-00000-5206-000 99.00
TRAINING ADMIN

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31399 08/19/2025 SPUNKY DUNKERS, DAY CAMP 02-232-23010-5300-000 17.39

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31407 08/19/2025 JW PEPPER/PCC CAMP 02-280-20380-5300-000 70.80
MUSIC/REC

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31541 08/19/2025 AMAZON/OPERATIONAL 02-580-00000-5300-058 25.99
SUPPLIES/BW POOL

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31562 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT GYM SOUND 02-500-00000-5351-301 24.56
SYSTEM CABINET HARDWARE
PKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31163 08/19/2025 MENARDS, GRADING SUPPLIES, 02-500-81200-5323-510 42.48
PHGC

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31164 08/19/2025 TERMINIX, PEST SERVICE, PHGC 02-500-81200-5251-510 53.94

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31166 08/19/2025 CINTAS, RUG SERVICE, PHGC ~ 02-500-81200-5251-510 35.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31170 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT BW BATHROOM 02-500-00000-5351-051 10.26
SUPPLY LINE PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31183 08/19/2025 WILS, STAFF DEVELOPMENT,  02-200-00000-5206-000 25.00
RECREATION

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31186 08/19/2025 CONSTANT CONTACT/EMAIL  01-026-00000-5208-000 519.00
SERVICE

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31197 08/19/2025 AMAZON, GIFT CARDS, WOW  01-005-04156-5300-000 50.00
AWARDS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31202 08/19/2025 WILS, LUNCH N LEARN FEE, 02-200-00000-5206-000 30.00
PALMER

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31262 08/19/2025 AMAZON, SUPPLIES, CARE 02-904-99040-5300-090 76.30

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31273 08/19/2025 COPY PAPER, C.A.R.E. 02-200-00000-5301-000 908.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31333 08/19/2025 PAPER PLATES, KIDS CAMP 02-240-27370-5300-000 5.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31338 08/19/2025 SUPPLIES, KIDS CAMP 02-240-27370-5300-000 79.09

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31345 08/19/2025 CLOCK, TWC COOL 02-240-27100-5300-000 24.98

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31355 08/19/2025 AMAZON, SOAP, CC 02-500-00000-5300-301 5.58

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31358 08/19/2025 REPLACEMENT TUMBLE TRACK 02-260-22623-5400-000 769.33
BED

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31425 08/19/2025 COMED PLUM GROVE 01-012-00000-5232-000 39.88
RESIDENTIAL LIGHTS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31428 08/19/2025 COMED STABLES APT - 02-500-84300-5232-514 76.25
BOARDING (50%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31430 08/19/2025 COMED STABLES - BOARDING  02-500-84300-5232-514 38.05
(50.01%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31433 08/19/2025 COMED STABLES APT - SCHOOL 02-500-84200-5232-514 76.25
(50%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31434 08/19/2025 COMED STABLES - SCHOOL 02-500-84200-5232-514 38.04
(49.99%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31439 08/19/2025 COMED COM PK - FAC 1ST 02-580-00000-5232-238 5,000.00
PYMT

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31445 08/19/2025 COMED BIRCHWOOD 1ST 02-580-00000-5232-058 5,000.00
PYMT

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31446 08/19/2025 COMED WOOD ST. MEMORIAL 01-012-00000-5232-000 13.22

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31447 08/19/2025 COMED COMM CTR 1ST PYMT 02-500-00000-5232-301 5,000.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31448 08/19/2025 COMED PHGC MAINTENANCE 02-500-81200-5232-510 979.37

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31452 08/19/2025 COMED FALCON 1ST PYMT 02-500-00000-5232-451 5,000.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31455 08/19/2025 COMED CLAYSON HOUSE 02-500-00000-5232-236 226.34

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31456 08/19/2025 COMED DUTCH SCHULTZ 01-012-00000-5232-000 1,538.31

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31458 08/19/2025 COMED 1 N. OAK ST. 02-500-00000-5232-090 98.84

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31466 08/19/2025 COMED DOVE POND 01-012-00000-5232-000 35.25

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31467 08/19/2025 COMED BW LIGHTS 01-012-00000-5232-000 37.72

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31470 08/19/2025 COMED CELTIC 01-012-00000-5232-000 492.35

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31472 08/19/2025 COMED MAPLE 02-500-00000-5232-647 139.80

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31474 08/19/2025 COMED EAGLE 02-580-00000-5232-428 2,746.46



Final Warrant August 2025

Vendor Name

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Payable Number Payment Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31485 08/19/2025 DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 27.84

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31486 08/19/2025 DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 31.32

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31492 08/19/2025 DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 109.83

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31554 08/19/2025 ICOMPETE, JEWEL, ICOMPETE 02-203-60100-5300-000 55.93
SUMMER CAMP BREAKFAST

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31559 08/19/2025 JEWEL, ICOMPETE, SUMMER  02-203-60100-5300-000 55.93
CAMP BREAKFAST

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31560 08/19/2025 JEWEL, ICOMPETE, SUMMER  02-203-60100-5300-000 55.93
CAMP BREAKFAST

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31567 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT BIRCHWOOD 02-500-00000-5351-051 4,96
FAUCET PARTS PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31581 08/19/2025 AMAZON A/V SUPPLIES 02-500-00000-5400-527 14.99

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31108 08/19/2025 VERMONT SYSTEMS, RECTRAC 02-200-00000-5206-000 1,107.25
CONFERENCE 2025

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31111 08/19/2025 CR FRAUD 02-200-00000-5301-000 -333.28

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31112 08/19/2025 FRAUD 02-200-00000-5301-000 333.28

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31126 08/19/2025 TRANE/HVAC QUARTERLY 02-500-00000-5251-301 1,530.31
SERVICE CC/PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31127 08/19/2025 TRANE/HVAC QUARTERLY 02-500-00000-5251-051 1,538.00
SERVICE BW/PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31187 08/19/2025 4IMPRINT/GIFT CARD 02-200-00000-5301-000 605.20
HOLDERS/PPD

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31251 08/19/2025 PIC EMPLOYEE SCREENS 01-024-00000-5200-000 1,000.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31258 08/19/2025 AMAZON, SUPPLIES, CARE 02-904-99040-5300-090 30.68

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31269 08/19/2025 COLOR SHARPIE PENS, CC 01-007-00000-5301-000 16.71
CLOSET

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31276 08/19/2025 WILS/LUNCH AND 02-200-00000-5206-000 25.00
LEARN/STAFF DEVELOPMENT

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31317 08/19/2025 AMAZON-HOSE KEY-$17.08 02-500-00000-5361-451 17.08

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31339 08/19/2025 MARKERS, KIDS CAMP 02-240-27370-5300-000 22.20

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31351 08/19/2025 EMMETT'S/NICK'S LAST DAY  02-200-00000-5206-000 102.21
OUTING/REC

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31383 08/19/2025 ELK GROVE PARK DISTRICT, 02-232-23010-5200-000 2,880.00
CAMP FIELD TRIP

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31395 08/19/2025 AMAZON, DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 98.56

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31396 08/19/2025 AMAZON, DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 99.11

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31398 08/19/2025 AMAZON, DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 127.93

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31424 08/19/2025 NICOR STABLES A - BOARDING 02-500-84300-5232-514 28.03
(50.01%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31426 08/19/2025 COMED CUTTING HALL 2ND 02-500-00000-5232-527 196.34
PYMT (14.9%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31427 08/19/2025 NICOR STABLES U2A - 02-500-84300-5232-514 26.82
BOARDING (50%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31429 08/19/2025 NICOR STABLES A - SCHOOL 02-500-84200-5232-514 28.02
(49.99%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31431 08/19/2025 NICOR STABLES U2A - SCHOOL 02-500-84200-5232-514 26.82
(50%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31432 08/19/2025 NICOR STABLES C - BOARDING 02-500-84300-5232-514 28.43
(50%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31435 08/19/2025 NICOR STABLES C - SCHOOL 02-500-84200-5232-514 28.44
(50%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31436 08/19/2025 COMED COM PK 2ND PYMT 01-012-00000-5232-000 351.28
(26.66%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31437 08/19/2025 COMED FAC PK 2ND PYMT 02-580-00000-5232-238 769.98
(58.44%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31438 08/19/2025 COMED CC 2ND PYMT (29.84% 02-500-00000-5232-301 731.27
)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31440 08/19/2025 COMED CH 2ND PYMT (70.16% 02-500-00000-5232-527 1,719.28
)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31441 08/19/2025 NICOR MAINTENANCE GARAGE 01-012-00000-5232-000 53.64

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31443 08/19/2025 NICOR BIRCHWOOD 1ST PYMT 02-580-00000-5232-058 1,500.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31444 08/19/2025 COMED BIRCHWOQOOD 2ND 02-580-00000-5232-058 1,667.81

PYMT



Final Warrant August 2025
Vendor Name

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

Payable Number

31451
31453
31454
31457
31459
31461
31462
31463
31464
31465
31468
31469
31473
31475
31482
31563

31573

31115

31118

31119

31124

31137

31138

31152

31155
31162

31179
31181
31206

31280
31281
31283

31305
31306
31308
31309
31310
31311
31354
31387

31442
31450
31460
31516

Payment Date

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

Description (Item)

COMED FALCON 2ND PYMT
NICOR PHGC CLUBHOUSE
NICOR CLAYSON HOUSE
NICOR PHGC PROSHOP
NICOR CUTTING HALL
NICOR FAC 2ND PYMT
NICOR FAC 1ST PYMT
NICOR PHGC MAINT.
NICOR GYMNASTICS

NICOR CC OFFICES

NICOR PARKSIDE

NICOR FALCON

NICOR EAGLE

NICOR CARE

DAY CAMP SUPPLIES
MENARDS BIRCHWOOD
EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERY
PARKS

MENARDS ASHWOOD BRIDGE

BOARD PARKS

SPLIT - HARPER RENTAL FEE
CYCLING (19.83%)

SPLIT -HARPER RENTAL FEE
FITNESS (53.72%)

SPLIT -HARPER RENTAL FEE
DANCE (26.45%)

ROLLING
MEADOWS/COTTONWOOD
WATER BILL/PARKS
SUBSCRIPTION

CAMP SUPPLIES AND
COUNSELOR APPRECIATION
SNACKS

COUNSELOR APPRECIATION
SNACKS

KIDS CAMP SUPPLIES

LESLIE'S POOLMART BW POOL

REAGENT PARKS
REVELS,PARTS,PHGC
BURRIS,PARTS,PHGC
CONTRACTUAL VENDOR -
SPORTS CAMP
TARGET/EVENT
PRIZES/SPECIAL EVENTS
VOP/PERMIT FEES TO USE

CREDIT CARD/FALCON PARKIN

VOP/PERMIT FEES/FALCON
PARKING LOT
MOPS/RUNNER
MOPS/RUNNER
WINDOWS

WINDOWS

WINDOWS

WINDOWS

PICKLEBALL SUPPLIES
AMAZON, CANINE CARNIVAL
SUPPLIES

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Account Number

02-500-00000-5232-451
02-500-81200-5232-510
02-500-00000-5232-236
02-500-81200-5232-510
02-500-00000-5232-527
02-580-00000-5232-238
02-580-00000-5232-238
02-500-81200-5232-510
02-500-00000-5232-301
02-500-00000-5232-301
02-500-00000-5232-647
02-500-00000-5232-451
02-580-00000-5232-428
02-500-00000-5232-090
02-232-23010-5300-000
02-500-00000-5351-051

01-012-00000-5354-000

02-401-22310-5200-511

02-401-22300-5200-511

02-401-21030-5200-511

01-012-00000-5232-000

01-026-00000-5219-000

02-240-27370-5300-000

02-240-27370-5300-000

02-240-27370-5300-000
02-580-00000-5328-058

02-500-81200-5352-510
02-500-81200-5352-510
02-211-26536-5200-000

02-220-28430-5300-000

09-000-00000-6411-000

09-000-00000-6411-000

02-500-00000-5251-051
02-500-00000-5251-301
02-500-00000-5251-237
02-500-00000-5251-647
02-500-00000-5251-427
02-500-00000-5251-301
02-500-50015-5300-451
02-235-24500-5300-000

NICOR BIRCHWOOD 2ND PYMT 02-580-00000-5232-058

NICOR HAMILTON GARAGE
NICOR FAC 3RD PYMT
HDEPOT PARTS FOR
INSTALLING CAMERA
HAMILTON PARKS

01-012-00000-5232-000
02-580-00000-5232-238
09-000-00000-6400-000

Amount

2,564.17
422.81
65.81
55.25
148.49
1,500.00
1,500.00
76.34
176.87
259.43
53.64
80.92
1,368.91
32.81
19.88
12.99

13.39

180.00

487.50

240.00

11.00

5.99

21.25

7.27

7.99
14.78

803.49
1,169.57
870.20

65.00

69.77

1,993.50

545.25
665.34
128.75
128.75
128.75
427.45
266.92
134.35

1,500.00
57.68
647.88
570.56



Final Warrant August 2025
Vendor Name

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

Payable Number
31608

31100

31154
31173

31198
31203

31209
31233

31242
31277

31369
31370
31371
31418
31449
31471
31477
31478
31480
31483
31494
31499
31501
31505
31507
31569
31576
31199
31201
31245
31259

31362
31159

31184
31264
31265
31314

31322
31357

Payment Date

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

Description (Item)

AMAZON/WATER POLO
SUPPLIES/WATER
MENARDS SPRAYER, SNIPS,
PAINT BRUSH PARKS
SUMMER CLUB SUPPLIES
ACE,DRILL
REPLACEMENT,PHGC

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Account Number

02-220-28480-5300-000

01-012-00000-5325-000

02-240-27210-5300-000
02-500-81200-5325-510

WILS, LUNCH & LEARN 7/16/25 02-200-00000-5206-000

WILS, MEMBERSHIP FEE,
PALMER

TITLEIST-GOLF BALLS-PARKS-
GOLF COURSE

IT NETWORK COMCAST
SERVICES 6/21-7/20
SPOTIFY FAMILY MEMBERSHIP
FIVE BELOW/EVENT
PRIZES/SPECIAL EVENTS
PROPS FOR JAMES AND THE
GIANT PEACH

PROPS FOR JAMES AND THE
GIANT PEACH

JAMES AND THE GIANT PEACH
PROPS

AMAZON, BACKDROP DECOR
FOR CANINE

NICOR BIRCHWOOD PYMT 3
NICOR MAPLE

MAIN EVENT, 2026 FT STAFF
HOLIDAY PARTY DEPOSIT
MAIN EVENT, 2026 PT STAFF
HOLIDAY PARTY DEPOSIT
DAY CAMP SUPPLIES

DAY CAMP SUPPLIES

DAY CAMP SUPPLIES
WAREHOUSE DIRECT,
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES, PHGC
CR WAREHOUSE DIRECT,
CREDIT/REFUND, PHGC
REINDERS, IRRIGATION
SUPPLIES, PHGC

REINDERS, TURF CHEMICALS,
PHGC

MENARDS HARDWARE FOR

TRAIL SPEED LIMIT SIGNS PARK

AMAZON CUST. SUPPLIES
SCIENCE CLASS SUPPLIES

02-200-00000-5220-000

02-500-81300-5334-510

01-022-00000-5228-000

01-022-00000-5208-000
02-220-28430-5300-000

02-280-20280-5300-000
02-280-20280-5300-000
02-280-20280-5300-000
02-235-24170-5300-000
02-580-00000-5232-058
02-500-00000-5232-647
01-1103000

01-1103000

02-232-23010-5300-000
02-232-23010-5300-000
02-232-23010-5300-000
02-500-81200-5351-510
02-500-81200-5351-510
02-500-81200-5350-510
02-500-24710-5300-510

01-012-00000-5354-000

02-500-00000-5361-527
02-240-27270-5300-000

CR AMAZON, REFUND FOR 4TH 02-235-24200-5300-000

DECOR

JAMF IPAD MDM

AMAZON, SUPPLIES, CARE
FIRST AID SUPPLIES

LESLIE'S POOLMART BW POOL
REAGENT CHEMICALS PARKS
AMAZON, SUPPLES, CARE
AMAZON, SUPPLIES, CARE
MENARDS DOG PARK FENCE
MATERIALS PARKS

JT SERVICES-REFRIGERATOR
REPAIR-$1191.80

ACE, NON-SLIP TREADS
FLIGHT TO USAG NATIONAL
CONGRESS

01-022-00000-5208-000
02-904-99040-5300-090
02-260-22623-5300-000
02-580-00000-5328-058

02-904-99040-5300-090
02-904-99040-5300-090
01-012-00000-5354-000
02-500-00000-5252-451

02-580-00000-5300-238
02-200-00000-5206-000

Amount

95.46

72.39

2.96
84.46

30.00
42.00

769.40

115.45

19.99
31.00

7.98

23.94

23.94

80.79

1,240.56
53.88
2,908.28

3,858.90

13.18
15.88
164.86
608.10

-1,156.68
1,371.45
1,276.55

73.00
24.87
14.12

-9.99

188.00
38.45
11.54
28.69

34.46
2,112.11

44.33
1,191.80

24.27
459.27



Final Warrant August 2025

Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Vendor Name Payable Number Payment Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31415 08/19/2025 BUILD A HEAD, TREE FOR PARK 01-026-00000-5213-000 277.96
QUEST CC ART WALL

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31416 08/19/2025 VISTAPRINT, BANNER FOR 02-280-20230-5300-000 108.19
JAMES AND GIANT PEACH

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31423 08/19/2025 PPD, GIFT CARDS, C&M 01-027-00000-5306-000 15.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31156 08/19/2025 KIDS CAMP SUPPLIES 02-240-27370-5300-000 10.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31157 08/19/2025 KIDS CAMP SUPPLIES 02-240-27370-5300-000 13.48

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31185 08/19/2025 AMAZON, SUPPLES, CARE 02-904-99040-5300-090 73.91

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31204 08/19/2025 SUPPLIES - SPORTS CAMP 02-211-26536-5300-000 16.00
(COMBO LOCKS)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31243 08/19/2025 VERIZON SERVICES 01-022-00000-5237-000 1,696.38

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31271 08/19/2025 SUPPLIES FOR CC CLOSET 01-007-00000-5301-000 99.34

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31287 08/19/2025 SPLIT - FACILITIES CUSTODIAL  02-500-00000-5361-000 54.81
(3.32%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31288 08/19/2025 SPLIT - BIRCHWOOD 02-500-00000-5361-051 385.13
CUSTODIAL (23.32%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31289 08/19/2025 SPLIT - PARKSIDE CUSTODIAL  02-500-00000-5361-237 54.81
(3.32%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31294 08/19/2025 SPLIT - EAGLE CUSTODIAL 02-500-00000-5361-427 54.82
(3.32%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31295 08/19/2025 SPLIT - MAPLE CUSTODIAL 02-500-00000-5361-647 54.82
(3.32%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31296 08/19/2025 SPLIT - BIRCHWOOD LIDS 02-500-00000-5460-051 331.00
(20.04%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31297 08/19/2025 SPLIT -CUMMUNITY LIDS 02-500-00000-5460-301 331.00
(20.04%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31298 08/19/2025 SPLIT - CC CUSTODIAL (23.32%) 02-500-00000-5361-301 385.13

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31307 08/19/2025 KEY RING 02-500-00000-5361-301 7.99

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31360 08/19/2025 CAMP SUPPLIES - FOLDERS 02-260-22623-5300-000 6.49

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31372 08/19/2025 LICESNING FOR 12 ANGRY 02-280-20340-5300-000 653.45
JURORS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31481 08/19/2025 DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 17.07

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31491 08/19/2025 DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 54.70

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31514 08/19/2025 MENARDS PARTS - INSTALLING 09-000-00000-6400-000 28.94
CAMERA HAMILTON PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31515 08/19/2025 HDEPOT PARTS FOR 09-000-00000-6400-000 119.88
INSTALLING CAMERA
HAMILTON PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31552 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT MEADOWLARK  01-012-00000-5354-000 411.25
BARN PAINTING PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31176 08/19/2025 REINDERS,PARTS,PHGC 02-500-81200-5352-510 347.75

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31192 08/19/2025 VISTAPRINT/BANNERS/NNO 01-026-00000-5213-000 303.62

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31254 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT MEADOWLARK  01-012-00000-5354-000 501.12
BARN PAINTING PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31275 08/19/2025 COPY PAPER, C&M 01-026-00000-5301-000 45.40

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31304 08/19/2025 POOL TOILET PAPER 02-580-00000-5300-058 195.80

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31408 08/19/2025 AMAZON/ART 02-235-24580-5300-000 95.98
BIRDHOUSES/REC

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31411 08/19/2025 AMERICAN/NPRA CONF/REC  02-200-00000-5206-000 376.97

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31493 08/19/2025 DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 150.36

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31570 08/19/2025 MUTUAL ACE LOCTITE FOR 01-012-00000-5354-000 35.98
PLAYGROUND BOLTS PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31577 08/19/2025 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL 02-500-00000-5251-527 44.10

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31578 08/19/2025 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL 02-500-00000-5251-527 44,10

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31580 08/19/2025 CINTAS TOWELS & MATS 02-500-00000-5251-527 74.58

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31585 08/19/2025 ACE BEE POWDER 01-005-00000-5301-000 9.89

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31607 08/19/2025 BENCHAPP/TEAM 02-220-28480-5300-000 9.00
COMMUNICATION/WATER
POLO

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31106 08/19/2025 SPLIT - AMAZON, GARBAGE 02-500-00000-5361-051 5.59
BAG TIES (12.9%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31107 08/19/2025 SPLIT - AMAZON, SWIFFER WET 02-500-00000-5351-236 37.74

MOPS (87.1%)



Final Warrant August 2025 Payment Dates: 8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Vendor Name Payable Number Payment Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31109 08/19/2025 TARGET / DOG GIVEAWAY /  01-026-00000-5306-000 9.99
C&M

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31116 08/19/2025 FITNESS CENTER EQUIPMENT  02-250-22040-5351-304 621.60
WIPES, FACILITIES

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31134 08/19/2025 CAPITAL ASSET TAGS 01-007-00000-5301-000 570.00

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31161 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT BW POOL EQUIP 02-580-00000-5352-058 186.86
SHADE STRUCTURE PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31171 08/19/2025 HOMEDEPOT,SHOP 02-500-81200-5351-510 147.53
SUPPLIES,PHGC

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31174 08/19/2025 ADVANCEAUTO,PARTS,PHGC  02-500-81200-5352-510 4421

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31189 08/19/2025 UNITED GMG/SOS 01-026-00000-5208-000 1,427.27
PRINTING/PPD

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31235 08/19/2025 CLAYSON COMCAST SERVICES 02-500-00000-5237-236 177.40
6/24-MONTH

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31312 08/19/2025 ARLINGTON POWER CHAIN 01-012-00000-5329-000 18.89
FOR CHAINSAW #27 PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31316 08/19/2025 AMAZON-HOSE SPLITTER-19.99 02-500-00000-5361-451 19.99

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31340 08/19/2025 FIDGET, KIDS CAMP 02-240-27370-5300-000 5.90

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31344 08/19/2025 PENS, REC OFFICE 02-200-00000-5301-000 9.07

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31391 08/19/2025 AMAZON, DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 9.38

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31392 08/19/2025 AMAZON, DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 38.99

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31393 08/19/2025 AMAZON, DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 53.45

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31394 08/19/2025 AMAZON, DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 02-232-23010-5300-000 75.45

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31575 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT STAGE PAINT 02-500-00000-5300-527 87.94

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31101 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT WATERING 01-012-00000-5323-000 14.98
WAND PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31117 08/19/2025 CEC GROUP EXERCISE 02-251-22120-5206-000 83.00
INSTRUCTOR, RECREATION

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31120 08/19/2025 ZUMBA POOL PARTY SUPPLIES, 02-251-22250-5300-000 72.85
RECREATION

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31139 08/19/2025 KIDS CAMP COUNSELOR 02-240-27370-5300-000 70.94
SUPPLIES. SNACKS AND DRINKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31167 08/19/2025 ANTHEM SPORTS/LOCUST &  09-000-00000-6411-000 260.67
SYCAMORE/PICKLEBALL
COURTS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31169 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT/BLACKTOP 01-012-00000-5353-000 39.94
PATCH/PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31188 08/19/2025 PELLA/MEMORIAL 01-021-00801-5374-000 194.96
PLAQUE/PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31234 08/19/2025 GC MAINT COMCAST SERVICES 02-500-81100-5237-510 184.38
6/28-MONTH

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31240 08/19/2025 EA COMCAST SERVICES 6/25-  02-500-00000-5237-427 114.90
MONTH

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31252 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT MEADOWLARK  01-012-00000-5354-000 71.97
BARN PAINTING PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31290 08/19/2025 SPLIT - BIRCHWOOD PAINT 02-500-00000-5351-051 217.61
(41.06%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31292 08/19/2025 SPLIT - COMMUNITY PAINT 02-500-00000-5351-301 179.20
(33.81%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31293 08/19/2025 SPLIT - PARKSIDE PAINT 02-500-00000-5251-237 44.40
(8.38%)

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31301 08/19/2025 SPLIT - EAGLE PAINT (8.38%)  02-500-00000-5251-427 44.40

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31302 08/19/2025 SPLIT - MAPLE PAINT (8.38%) 02-500-00000-5251-647 44.40

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31320 08/19/2025 JEWEL, 01-005-04156-5300-000 4194
ELECTRONICS/DOCUMENT
EVENT SUPPLIES

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31410 08/19/2025 WALGREENS/SOS WATER/REC  02-235-24570-5300-000 5.98

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31520 08/19/2025 MUTUAL ACE BIRCHWOOD 01-012-00000-5348-000 36.33
IRRIGATION PARTS PARKS

FIFTH THIRD BANK 31551 08/19/2025 HOME DEPOT MEADOWLARK  01-012-00000-5354-000 98.57

BARN PAINTING PARKS



Final Warrant August 2025

Vendor Name

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK
FIFTH THIRD BANK

Payable Number
31594

31595

31596

31597

31598

31599

31600

31601

31602

31603

31131
31190
31227
31279

31195
31257
31263
31326

31327

31336
31347

31404
31172
31177
31194

31244
31253

31334
31350

31380

31490
31517

Payment Date

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

08/19/2025

08/19/2025
08/19/2025

Description (Item)

BEST WESTERN/TRAVEL
EXPENSES FOR JOS/WATER
POLO

BEST WESTERN/TRAVEL
EXPENSES FOR JOS/WATER
POLO

BEST WESTERN/TRAVEL
EXPENSES FOR JOS/WATER
POLO
